
 2015 HOUSING TRUST FUND COMPETITIVE GRANTS
FALL ROUND

3:31 PM 5/19/2020

NAME OF COUNTY E HTF HTF TOTAL MATCHING MATCHING PROJECT # ACTIVITY POPULATION CAPABILITY NEED INNOVATION TTL
APPLICANT M PROGRAM ADMIN HTF FUNDS  SERVICES TOTAL OF 50 Pts 25 Pts 25 Pts SCORE

W DONATIONS HH $1,942,896.00
1 Crossroads Campus Davidson M 149,877$          10,000$            159,877$          50,000$            209,877$          6 Rehab Youth Aging Out 46 23 20 89 $1,783,019.00
2 Housing Foundation of West TN, Inc. Shelby W 414,000$          28,000$            442,000$          1,056,800$       1,498,800$       36 Acq/Reh Dev Disabled 45 23 12 80 $1,341,019.00
3 Scott-Morgan CDC Scott Morgan E 175,000$          10,000$            185,000$          200,000$          385,000$          8 Acq/Reh LI/VLI 45 22 10 77 $1,156,019.00
4 Keystone Development, Inc. Washington E 400,000$          30,000$            430,000$          300,000$          403,020$          1,133,020$       7 NC Homeless/Vets/SN 48 18 10 76 $726,019.00
5 Renewal House, Inc. Davidson M 40,675$            2,847$              43,522$            43,522$            87,044$            15 Rehab Women/Recovery 48 20 7 75 $682,497.00
6 Shelbyville Housing Authority Bedford M 90,000$            -$                     90,000$            328,462$          418,462$          4 NC Elderly/Disabled 48 20 7 75 $592,497.00
7 Cleveland Housing Authority Bradley E 87,454$            -$                     87,454$            87,454$            174,908$          2 Rehab Disabled 49 18 7 74 $505,043.00
8 Hope of Martin CDC Weakley W 160,810$          11,212$            172,022$          216,850$          $95,812 484,684$          4 NC Elderly/Disabled 47 20 7 74 $333,021.00
9 ADFAC Anderson E 63,000$            4,410$              67,410$            $59,800 127,210$          1 Rehab LI/VLI 45 18 10 73 $265,611.00

10 Second Chance Foundation, Inc. Shelby W 50,000$            3,500$              53,500$            51,534$            $54,000 159,034$          12 Acquistion Women/Recovery 40 22 10 72 $212,111.00
11 Life Bridges, Inc. Bradley E 194,260$          9,700$              203,960$          $360,120 564,080$          3 Acq/Reh Dev Disabled 46 19 7 72 $8,151.00

12 Community Action Network
Benton, Henry, 
Houston W 255,000$          17,850$            272,850$          250,000$          522,850$          5 Acq/Reh Elderly 46 18 7 71 ($264,699.00)

13 Emory Valley Center Anderson E 65,000$            4,550$              69,550$            52,100$            121,650$          1 Rehab Dev Disabled 41 20 7 68 ($334,249.00)
14 Clinch-Powell RC&D Grainger E 465,000$          35,000$            500,000$          250,000$          750,000$          10 Acq/Reh Homeless/VLI/SN 40 15 10 65 ($834,249.00)
15 Quality Lifestyle Services, Inc. Hamilton E 321,900$          -$                     321,900$          60,000$            230,000$          611,900$          8 Acq/Reh Mentally Ill 35 18 10 63 ($1,156,149.00)

16 Centerstone of Tennessee

Coffee, 
Davidson, 
Houston, 
Maury, 
Montgomery M 124,000$          8,680$              132,680$          $702,500 835,180$          57 Rehab Mentally Ill 40 15 7 62 ($1,288,829.00)

17 Friendship Homes, Inc. Davidson M 155,790$          10,905$            166,695$          155,790$          322,485$          3 Reh/NC LI/VLI 40 15 7 62 ($1,455,524.00)
18 Hamilton County Coalition Hamilton E 118,300$          8,281$              126,581$          20,000$            11,500$            158,081$          6 Acq/Reh Homeless/Vets 35 18 7 60 ($1,582,105.00)
19 Fairview Housing Management Corp. Sullivan E 500,000$          -$                     500,000$          3,300,000$       3,800,000$       16 Acquistion Addiction Recov 30 18 10 58 ($2,082,105.00)

Be A Helping Hand Foundation Ineligible-Did not meet spend down for 2014 Spring grant
Michael Dunn Center Foundation Ineligible-Have not addressed monitoring findings of prior grant
Buffalo Valley Ineligible-Did not meet spend down for 2014 Fall grant

TOTAL 3,830,066$       194,935$          4,025,001$       2,852,512$       2,155,252$       12,364,265$     182


	FY 2015 Fall

